TERRY FERRARIS S.R.L.
Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
TF
77
35-703 120VAC IP
120 VAC Microprocessor-Based
Intermittent Pilot Ignition Control
Features

TERRY FERRARIS S.R.L.
Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
Part number configuration
SERIES 35-705 X 0 X - X X X
Configuration and Wiring options
5 = Enclosure		  Quick Connect
6 = Integral Standoffs		 Quick Connect
7 = Potted			   Quick Connect
8 = Aftermarket Kit
9 = Special Configuration
Trial for Ignition
1 = 15 Seconds
3 = 30 Seconds
5 = 60 Seconds
7 = 90 Seconds
Inter-Purge
0 = None (Single Try Only)
1 = 15 Seconds
2 = 30 Seconds
3 = 45 seconds
4 = 4 minutes
Pre-Purge
0 = None
1 = 15 Seconds
2 = 30 Seconds
3 = 45 Seconds
4 = 4 minutes
Tries for Ignition, Flame Sense Method and Reset Method
0 = 1 try, local sense		  Thermostat / power off reset
1 = 1 try, remote sense		 Thermostat / power off reset
2 = 1 try, local sense		  Automatic reset
3 = 1 try, remote sense		 Automatic reset
5 = 3 try, local sense		  Thermostat / power off reset
6 = 3 try, remote sense	 Thermostat / power off reset
7 = 3 try, local sense		  Automatic reset
8 = 3 try, remote sense	 Automatic reset
An 8 or 9 in this location (i.e. 35-70 3 901 -113)
indicates a special configuration.
9XX is a sequentially assigned part number and does not
follow the standard part numbering configuration.
Consult Fenwal Controls for operating characteristics of
this control.
35-703 120VAC IP
DETECT-A-FLAME is a registered trademark of Kidde-Fenwal, Inc., or its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates.
This literature is provided for informational purposes only. KIDDE-FENWAL, INC. assumes no responsibility for the prod- uct’s suitability for a particular application. The product must be properly applied to work correctly.